



# **ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED**

CIN No: L15315MH1991PLC326590 Regd. Office: PLOT NO. B-3, IN FRONT OF SHAKTI TYRES, MIDC PH-1, AKOLA, Maharashtra – 444001 Corporate Address: - 217, ADANI, INSPIRE-BKC, SITUATED G BLOCK, BKC MAIN ROAD, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA EAST, MUMBAI-400051. T.: + 91-9958822310 | W:-www.arihanttournesol.com |E:info@arihanttournesol.com

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING** Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as the 'Act') read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("SEB Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standards on General Meetings ('SS-2') issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and General Circular No. 11/2022 dated May 28, 2022 and General Circular Nos. 03/2022, 14/2020, 17/2020, 22/2020, 33/2020, 39/2020 10/2021 and No. 20/2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and other applicable provisions of the Act\_rules\_circulars\_and notifications issued\_thereunder cluding any statutory mod cation(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time bein



Annexure-II

- Description of the immovable Property belonging to M/s. Triveni Infratech Pvt Ltd: All that Land measure 33 KATHAS (16 kathas +17 kathas) being portion of:-Plot No. 309 under Sub Plot No. 309/C5 recorded under Khata No. 107
- निर्भिड www.navshakti.co.in **PUBLIC NOTICE** All the concerned and Public at large take Notice that the Power of Attorney dated 01.03.2011 and WILL dated 26.07.2005 (appointing and authorizing him to execute my said WILL as Sole Executor) executed by my client Mrs. Dinaz Kara in favor of one Mr. Shrikant Nonaya Kotian presently residing at Flat No. 22, A-Wing of Takshila Building No. 18 Co-operative Society Housing Ltd. Vallabhbhai Patel Road, Off Mahakali Caves Road. Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093 to deal with my client's ownership Flat mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written, is revoked/ cancelled/ annulled vide my client's Notice-Letter dated 03.03.2023 addressed to Mr. Shrikant Nonaya Kotian for the reasons mentioned therein. Hence all the concerned and Public at large are hereby cautioned through this Public Notice published on behalf of my client, not to deal in any way with Mr. Shrikant Nonaya Kotian in his alleged capacity as my Client's Constituted Attorney without communicating with my client in respect of her Ownership Flat whose details are mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written: SCHEDULE OF MY **CLIENT'S OWNERSHIP** FLAT All those piece and parcel of Ownership Flat No. 31 admeasuring about 893 Sq. Ft. (Built Up) on 3rd Floor in B-Wing of Takshila Building No.32 Co-operative Housing Ltd., Plot No. Society 53/54/55, Village Mulgaon, Vallabhai Patel Road, Off Mahakali Caves Road, And

.3.नाणि

			<mark>ने अल्पकालीन नि</mark> र्मिः :- DWSD/KH-08(CLUS		C.	06.03.2023		
SI. No.	Name of Work							
A)		.C.C./Frame	d Structure ESR distributic	pply Scheme (SVS) in different Block comprising on line sources (as required) and FHTC all comple Khunti under D.W. & S. Divis ion, Khunti.				
	Cluster Name	Block	Estimated Cost (Lakh)	Bid Security (Lakh)	Cost of BOQ (Rs)	Time of Completion		
1	3 (A)	Arki	969.18	9.70	10,000.00	9 Months + 1 Mor (Trial & Run)		
2	3 (B)	Arki	927.79	9.28	10,000.00	9 Months + 1 Mor (Trial & Run)		
3	7 (A) Karra		958.88	9.59	10,000.00	9 Months + 1 Mor (Trial & Run)		
4	13	Murhu	973.14	9.74	10,000.00	9 Months + 1 Mon (Trial & Run)		
B)	Date o	of Tender Up	loading on Website	10.03.2023/05.00 PM				
C)	Document	Download	Start Date from Website	10.03.2023/05.00 PM				
E)		Bid Submiss	ion Start Date	10.03.2023/05.00 PM				
F)			sion End Date	17.03.2023/05.00 PM				
G)	Last date		ion of Cost of BOQ and ard Copy)	18.03.2023/05.00 PM				
H)	[	Date of Ope	ning of Tender	20.03.2023/11.00 AM				
I)	Name &	Address of	Office Inviting Tender	Executive Engineer, Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, Khunti.				
J)			of Opening Officer	Executive Engineer, Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, Khunti.				
K)	Cont	act No. of P	rocurement Office	06528-299928				
L)	Help	line No. of e	e-procurement cell	Mo. No 7717776462				
नोटः–		गरी के लिये राशि घट—बढ़	वेबसाईटः– http://jharkah इ.सकती है।	ndtenders.gov.	क	ा सकता हैं । 1र्यपालक अभियंता, व स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, खं		

झारखण्ड सरकार

कार्यपालक अख्रियंता का कार्यालय

### PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

**Branch Office:** ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No–B3, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra – 40060-Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the belowmentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

grasen A Agrawal & nugrah Prasad./ BTNE00005122857 //s One Capitall Limited & reef Asgar Patel & Sandeep admakant Parikh-Director of /s One Capitall Limited & ravesh Kumar Bahri-director f M/s One Capitall Limited & ory Felix Torcato-director of /s One Capitall Limited &	Flat No. A-604 6th Floor, New Royal Enclave Chsl, Royal Palace, Midc Road, Near Ganga Nagar, Mira Road East, Survey No.140, Hissa No.2, Mira Village, Thane-Maharashtra, Thane- 401107./ 02 March 2023 Unit No.804, 8th Floor, Crescent Business Square, Near Saki Naka, Cts No.182 /6 To 182/14, Kherani Road, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400072./ 03 March 2023	June 23, 2021 Rs. 47,81,372/- August 20, 2020 Rs. 1,59,54,257/-	Mumbai/ Thane/ Navi Mumba Mumbai/ Thane/ Navi Mumba Pune					
reef Asgar Patel & Sandeep admakant Parikh-Director of //s One Capitall Limited & ravesh Kumar Bahri-director //W/s One Capitall Limited & ory Felix Torcato-director of	Business Square, Near Saki Naka, Cts No 182 /6 To 182/14, Kherani Road, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400072 / 03	20, 2020 Rs.	Thane/ Navi Mumba					
vinash Paulraj-Director of /s One Capitall Limited/ 3NMU00002313587			Thane/ Navi Mumbai					
atish Satishchandra Rele & anisha Ratish Rele/ BNMU00001997513	Flat No 004, Vbhc Vaibhav, Grd Floor, Block No B1, of Palghar Manor Highway, Devkhop, Gat No 141, Maharashtra, Palghar- 401404./ 04 March 2023	JUNE 25, 2021 Rs. 7,15,009/-	Mumbai/ Thane/ Navi Mumba Palghar					
ortgaged properties will be so	old on the expiry of 30 days from the date of	f publication of thi es 2002.						
Place : Mumbai (Thane, Navi Mumbai, Pune, Palghar) ICICI Bank Limite								
MOTH AL OSWAL HOME Motilal Oswal Home Finance Lim								
	nisha Ratish Rele/ NMU00001997513 ove-mentioned borrowers(s rtgaged properties will be sc visions under the Rules 8 ar March 08, 2023 Mumbai (Thane, Navi Mu HOME	nisha Ratish Rele/ NMU00001997513 Block No B1, of Palghar Manor Highway, Devkhop, Gat No 141, Maharashtra, Palghar- 401404./ 04 March 2023   ove-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day rigaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of visions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule March 08, 2023   Mumbai (Thane, Navi Mumbai, Pune, Palghar)   TILAL OSWAL	Inisha Ratish Rele/ NMU00001997513 Block No B1, of Palghar Manor Highway, Devkhop, Gat No 141, Maharashtra, Palghar- 401404./ 04 March 2023 Rs. 7,15,009/-   ove-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the rtgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this visions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Authors (S) ICIC   March 08, 2023 Authors (S)   Mumbai (Thane, Navi Mumbai, Pune, Palghar) ICIC					

# Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, Tel: (022) 47189999 Website: www.motilaloswalhf.com, Email: hfquery@n

## POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Formally known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd). under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said notice/s.

The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited, for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement. The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400		Sr. No.	Loan Agreement No. /Name of the Borrower/Co Borrower/Guarantor	Demand Notice date & Amount	Date of possession Taken	Description of the Property/ies mortgaged
093. Despite this notice if any person or persons deals with the said Mr. Shrikant Nonaya Kotian in his alleged capacity as my client's Constituted Attorney without communicating with my client shall be doing so at his /her/		1	LXPAN00114-150003654 Suhas Sakharam Jadhav & Sudesh Sakharam Jadhav	29-01-2018 for Rs. 1189835.60	03-03-2023	All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Flat No. 203, Adm.215, Sq.ft.carppet, Situate On The 2nd Floor In 'B' Wing Of The Building Known As "ALANKAPURI RESIDENCY"On The Land Bearing Gat No.43, H.No.0, Plot No.3, Adm. 400 Sq.Mtr Out Of OH-07R-50P (750 Sq.Mtrs) Area Of Land Along With House No.246, Adm 1040 Sq.Ft. Area Of Land At Village Pali Devad, Tal. Panvel, Dist. Raigad.And Regd & Sub-Regd Panvel Dist Raigad.
their own risk, cost and consequences for which my client Mrs. Dinaz Kara will not be responsible for it in any		2	LXKAL00315-160014204 Sunita Sashi Shetey & Shashi Kunjpa Shetty	24-08-2021 for Rs. 1207136/-	03-03-2023	Flat No. 108, 1st Floor, Aai Apartment, Village Rahnul Bhiwandi, Hanuman Mandir, Thane, Maharashtra - 421302
way as it is/shall not be binding on my client in any way. Dated this 06th day of		3	LXPAN00115-160007983 Vikas Rajkumar Giri & Gayatri Rajkumar Giri	09-11-2022 for Rs. 1060612/-	03-03-2023	Flat No 202, 2nd Floor, A-Wing, Sai Krupa Building, Building No.1, Plot Bearing S.No.4, H No.1(Pt), Behind H.P Petrol Pump, Near Ramakant Patil Banglow, Bhiwandi, Raigarh (MH), Maharashtra 401204
March, 2023 at Mumbai Mr. Ulhas T. Naik, Advocate High Court, Room No. 18, Ground Floor,		4	LXKAL00815-160005964 Sanjay Narayan Badgujar & Manisha Sanjay Badgujar	09-11-2022 for Rs. 918176/-	04-03-2023	Flat Nob/303, 3rd Floor, S.No.241, Hissa No.1, 4, B-Wing, Wonder Complex, Village Kongaon, Bhiwandi, Near Dream Complex, Thane, Maharashtra 401204
A.A.W.I. Bar Room High Court, Fort, Mumbai- 400 032. Mob: 9702782521			e: Maharashtra d: 08.03.2023			Sd/- Authorized Officer (Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)

force and as amended from time to time, the company is seeking approval of members through postal ballot for the items of Special Business by way of ordinary/special resolution as set out in Postal Ballot Notice dated February 27, 2023 by means of Postal Ballot through electronic means ("remote e-voting") only Members are hereby informed that:

- 1. The Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice only through email on Monday, March 6, 2023 to those shareholders whose names were recorded in the register of members or beneficial owners maintained by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) and depositories as on Friday, March 3. 2023(cut-off date). The Cut-off date for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of members to cast their vote through remote e-voting facility is Friday, March 3, 2023. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on cut-off date. Any person who is not the member as on cut-off date should treat this notice for information purpose only. The requirement of sending physical conv of Postal Ballot notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid envelope has not be sent to the members. Hence the members are required to communicate their assent or dissent only through the remote e-voting system. The Company has engaged the services of BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LIMITED (agency fo providing the Remote e-Voting facility) to provide remote e-voting facility and the members shall avail the facility through link https://ivote.bigshareonline.com which would enable the members to cast their vote electronically. Detai instructions and information relating to remote e-voting and registration of email addresses are set out in the Postal Ballot Notice and available on the website o the company www arihanttournesol com under section 'Investor Relations'
- 2 The remote e- voting period begins on Tuesday, March 07, 2023, at 9:00 AM (IST) and ends on Wednesday, April 05, 2023, at 5.00 PM(IST). E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00PM (IST) on April 05, 2023 and e-voting module shall be disabled by BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LIMITED and members will not be allowed to vote thereafter. Once the vote on the resolutions is cast by the member, it shall not be permitted to change subsequently.
- 3. The Notice of Postal Ballot has been uploaded on the website of the Company at https://www.arihanttournesol.com. The Notice is also accessible from the website of the stock exchanges i.e. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited at https://www.bseindia.com/ and is also available on the website of BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED i.e. https://ivote.bigshareonline.com Shareholders who have not registered their E-mail address with RTA and depositories may provide the necessary details to the company at info@arihanttournesol.com or RTA for registering their e-mail addresses ivote@bigshareonline.com. For physical shareholders and for DEMAT shareholders please update your email id & mobile no, with your respective Depository Participant (DP) The documents pertaining to the business to be transacted through Postal Ballot Notice and referred therein, shall be available electronically for inspection by members upon request to the Company by sending email at info@arihanttournesol.com.
- The Company has appointed Mrs. Nayan Handa (FCS 11993; CP 18686) Practicing Company Secretary of M/s Mehta & Mehta Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process in fair and transparent manner.
- 5. The Resolutions, once approved with requisite majority shall deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e. Wednesday, April 5, 2023. The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before 5:00PM (IST) Thursday, April 6, 2023 on the website of the Company and will b communicated to Stock Exchange i.e BSE and BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATI LIMITED.
- 6. If you have any queries or issues regarding remote e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and e-voting user manua for shareholders available at download section o https://ivote.bigshareonline.com or send a request to Mr. Prasad Madiwale (DGM). BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LIMITED, MUMBAI-400093 or you can email at ivote@bigshareonline.com or call at: 1800 22 54 22. Members may also write to Company Secretary of the company at info@arihanttournesol.com.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 8.03.2023

By the order of the Board of Directors For Arihant Tournesol Limited

Additional Managing Director & CEO

Sd/

Anubhav Agarwa

[DIN:02809290]

Land Measuring to Kathas within Mouza- Dumardagga, Haika No. 9,	L								
Thana No. 181, P.S. Kanke, District-Ranchi									
	L								

- ii. Plot No.309 under Sub Plot No. 309/B3 recorded under Khata No. 107, Land Measuring 17 Kathas within Mouza Dumardagga, Halka No.-9, Thana No.-181, P.S.-Kanke, District-Ranchi.
- All that Land Measures 33 KATHAS (16 kathas+ 17 kathas) being portion of -Plot No.-309 under Sub Plot No. 309/C4 recorded under Khata No. 107.
- Land Measuring 16 Kathas within Mouza-Dumardagga, Halka No. 9, Thana No. 181, P.S.-Kanke, District-Ranchi iii Plot No. 309 under Sub Plot No. 309/B2 recorded under Khata No. 107, Land Measuring 17 Kathas within Mouza Dumardagga, Halka No.-9. Thana No.-181, P.S.-Kanke, District-Ranchi.
- All that Land Measures 29 KATHAS (17 kathas+ 9 katahs+3 kathas) being
- portion of.-Plot No. 309 under Sub Plot No. 309/B5 recorded under Khata No. 107, Land Measuring 16 Kathas within Mouza Dumardagga, Halka No.-9. Thana No.-181, P.S. - Kanke, District-Ranchi.
- Plot No. 309 under Sub Plot No. 309/C1 recorded under Khata No. 107, Land Measuring 17 Kathas within Mouza Dumardagga, Halka No-9, Thana No.-181, P.S.- Kanke, District-Ranchi.
- iii. Plot No.- 309 under Sub Plot No. 309/C2-A recorded under Khata No. 107, Land Measuring 17 Kathas within Mouza Dumardagga, Halka No. 9, Thana NO. 181, P.S.- Kanke, District-Ranchi together with all buildings and structures standing thereon or permanently fastened to anything attached to the earth, both present and future

## Annexure-III

- Description of the immovable Property belonging to M/s. Triveni Infratech Pvt Ltd: The property situated at Mouza – Dumardagga, Thana sandar, Thata no. 181, District Ranchi with respect of the land plot no. 309, marked as Sub Plot No. 309/C2B and 309/C3 under khata no. 107 measuring an area of 29 Kathas
- The property situated at Mouza-Dumradagga, Thana Sardar, Thana No. 181, District Ranchi in respect of land in plot no. 309, marked as Sub Plot No. 309/A4, under Khata No. 107 measuring an area of 16 Kathas of land. The property situated of Mouza-Dumardagga, Thana Sardar, Thana No. 181, District Ranchi in respect of land in plot no. 309, Marked as Sub Plot No.
- District Ranchi in respect of land in plot no. 309, Marked as Sub Plot No. 309/A3 under Khata No. 107 measuring an area of 16 Kathas. The properly situated at Mouza-Dumardagga, Thana Sardar, Thana No. 181, District Ranchi in respect of land in Plot No. 309, marked as sub plot no. 309/A2/D under Khata No. 107 measuring an area of 04 Kathas.
- The property situated at Mouza-Dumardagga, Thana Sardar, Thana No. 181, District-Ranchi in respect of land in plot no. 309, marked as sub plot no. 309/A2/A under Khata No. 107 measuring an area of 04 Kathas. The property situated at Mouza-Dumardagga, Thana Sardar, Thana No. 181, District Ranchi and Sardar, Thana No. 181,
- District Ranchi in respect of land in plot no. 309, marked as sub plot no. 309/A2/B under Khata No. 107 measuring an area of 04 Kathas. The property situated at Mouza-Dumardagga, Thana Sardar, Thana No. 181, District Ranchi in respect of land in Plot No. 309, marked as sub plot no. 309/A2/C under Khata No. 107 measuring an area of 04 Kathas. Annexure-IV

# Security Agreement with brief description of securities

#### Term Loan:

- First charge on all the present and future fixed assets of the Compan [Description of immovable property is given in Annexure-1]
- Second charge on all the current assets of the Project
- Assignment of all Project related documents, contracts, rights, interests insurance contracts, and all benefits incidental to Project activities.
- First Paripassu charge on the TRA, DSRA covering term loan principal interest servicing liability for one quarter, all other Bank Accounts, operating cash flow etc.
- Pledge of 51% of total equity shareholding in the Company
- Equitable Mortgage of landed property standing in the name of M/s Triveni Infratech Pvt. Ltd [Description of immovable property is given in Annexure-II]. (All the above mentioned securities rank pari passu with Canara Bank (e-Syndicate Bank) in the consortium)

#### Vorking Capital facility: (Cash Credit)

- First Pari-passu charge on entire current assets of company both present and future Hypothecation of stocks, receivables and other current assets of the Company (Except stock and book debts lying at Kolkata, charged exclusively to Punjab National Bank).
- Equitable mortgage of landed property situated at Mouza- Dumardagga. Thana No: 181, Sadar bearing title deed nos. 354, 1931, 1932, 4804, 4806, 4805 & 4801 admeasuring 77 kathas in the name of M/s. Triveni Infratect Private Limited [Description of immovable property is given in Annexure-III]
- Pledge of FDR of Rs.63.21 Lakhs standing in the name of the company.
- Second pari passu charge on all the present and future fixed assets of the company with other working capital lenders in the consortium. (All the above mentioned securities rank pari passu with Canara Bank (e (ndicate Bank) in the consortium)

Authorized Officer & Chief Manager Date:03/03/2023 Vinay Bhushan (Bank of Baroda) Place: Ranchi /Chowka



Office of Chief Medical Superintendent & HOD (Sec. Health Care Services) 7th Floor. K. B. Bhabha Mun. Gen. Hospital, R. K. Patkar Marg, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050

## NO. CMS&HOD/SHCS/14087 Dated 03.03.2023

## e-TENDER NOTICE

Chief Medical Superintendent & HOD(SHCS), K. B. Bhabha Municipals General Hospital, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050 invites Three Stage bid e-Quotations for various works/procurements at Peripheral Hospitals.

Details regarding e-Quotations notice will be available on website www.mcgm.gov.in of Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika.

The details of the e-tender is as follows :

Sr. No.	Description	BID No.	Start Date of Sale of Online e-Tender Form	Cost of e-Tender Form	E.M.D. Rs.	Last Date & Time of Submission of e-Tender form	Date of Opening Pkt. A & B
1	SITC of Semi Auto Analyser for use of various peripheral hospitals.		08.03.2023 from 11.00 hrs.	500/- + GST 18%	8,6000/-	15.03.2023 till 15.00 Hrs.	17.03.2023 at 15.00 hrs.
2	To appoint NGO for providing Executive Assistants for use of office of CMS & HOD (SHCS)		08.03.2023 from 11.00 hrs.	510/- + GST 18%	5,000/-	15.03.2023 till 15.00 Hrs.	17.03.2023 at 15.00 hrs.

#### Note :

Last date for payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) on line is on or before due date and time prescribed. Corrigendum if any will be published on MCGM website only.

The Municipal Commissioner, reserves the right to reject any or all the e-Quotations without giving any reasons.

#### PRO/3023/ADV/2022-23

#### Sd/-(Dr. Vidya Thakur) CMS & HOD (SHCS) (I/c.)

Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment